
2006 MSHSL Class AA Girls - St. Olaf College - Nov. 4 - 4000 meters- Sunny, 50s, light breeze 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Woodbury                87  12  14  16  17  28  64  79  15:09.0  0:22.7 
  2 Minnetonka             118   6  11  30  31  40  71 110  15:16.9  0:39.6 
  3 Eden Prairie           136   5  20  23  38  50  60  78  15:20.3  0:59.6 
  4 Marshall               144   8  18  29  44  45 104 107  15:22.1  0:43.5 
  5 Prior Lake             146   2   9  35  37  63  92  99  15:20.8  1:26.4 
  6 Lakeville North        163   1   7  47  51  57  83 112  15:23.7  1:20.0 
  7 White Bear Lake        165   4  13  24  56  68  96 105  15:25.9  1:27.9 
  8 Brainerd               203  10  25  49  58  61  87 103  15:36.4  1:01.9 
  9 Roseville              204  19  21  22  70  72  73  89  15:38.7  1:00.6 
 10 Moorhead               207  26  32  36  39  74  93 100  15:38.1  0:52.4 
 11 Maple Grove            225  33  42  43  48  59  67  97  15:42.3  0:28.6 
 12 Osseo                  255  27  53  54  55  66  90  91  15:49.0  0:45.0 
 13 Lakeville South        297   3  46  52  88 108 109 111  16:03.5  2:45.4 
 14 Duluth East            323  15  69  77  80  82  84  98  16:03.1  1:17.5 
 15 StMichael-Albertville  348  41  65  75  81  86 101 106  16:09.8  0:53.8 
 16 Eagan                  351  34  62  76  85  94  95 102  16:12.3  1:11.3 
 
1. Woodbury  (Coach Mark Andrews) 
   12  Carrie Lang, 10              15:00.4   
   14  Julia Curry, 12              15:05.2   
   16  Lauren Bleyl, 10             15:07.9   
   17  Carolyn Wardell, 12          15:08.4   
   28  Lauren Domski, 8             15:23.1   
   64  Stephanie Lanik, 10          16:05.0   
   79  Darby Baranick, 7            16:15.9   
Total Time = 1:15:45.0     Total Places = 87 
 
2. Minnetonka  (Coach Jane Reimer Meads) 
    6  Emily Meese, 10              14:54.6   
   11  Anna Urdahl, 12              14:58.4   
   30  Colette Celichowski, 8       15:28.1   
   31  Abby Emmans, 10              15:28.7   
   40  Clare Boyer, 12              15:34.2   
   71  Rachel Hoerauf, 9            16:12.9   
  110  Lindsey LaBelle, 11          17:54.2   
Total Time = 1:16:24.1     Total Places = 118 
 
3. Eden Prairie  (Coach Jeff Lindlief) 
    5  Cassy Opitz, 10              14:48.0   
   20  Megan Smith, 12              15:14.5   
   23  Rachel Edwards, 11           15:18.3   
   38  Stephanie Geis, 10           15:33.1   
   50  Taylor Bates, 10             15:47.6   
   60  Faith Brisbois, 10           15:59.9   
   78  Laura Platner, 11            16:15.8   
Total Time = 1:16:41.5     Total Places = 136 
  
4. Marshall  (Coach Mike Jacobs) 
    8  Brooke Wyffels, 11           14:55.9   
   18  Emily VanKeulen, 10          15:08.4   
   29  Taylor Bloome, 9             15:27.8   
   44  Laura Johnson, 12            15:38.9   
   45  Alexis Boyd, 8               15:39.4   
  104  Amelia Kraft, 9              16:58.2   
  107  Kate Geraets, 11             17:23.6   
Total Time = 1:16:50.3     Total Places = 144 
 
5. Prior Lake  (coach Dan Saad) 
    2  Meghan Heuer, 9              14:38.1   
    9  Sarah Heuer, 10              14:57.0   
   35  Grace Chandler, 8            15:31.9   
   37  Paige Foster, 9              15:32.5   
   63  Taylor Scholl, 7             16:04.5   
   92  Katie Moen, 8                16:38.6   
   99  Jessica Scheu, 9             16:50.5   
Total Time = 1:16:44.1     Total Places = 146 
 
6. Lakeville North  (Coach Bob Ertl) 
    1  Michelle Volz, 10            14:35.4   
    7  Solange Miller, 10           14:55.5   
   47  Michelle Ferguson, 8         15:44.5   
   51  Beth Ohrt, 12                15:47.7   
   57  Maria Ferguson, 10           15:55.4   
   83  Brooke Campbell, 10          16:27.4   
  112  Nicole Flack, 10             18:42.9   
Total Time = 1:16:58.6     Total Places = 163 
 

7. White Bear Lake  (Coach Lyle Helke) 
    4  Katie Moraczewski, 10        14:43.2   
   13  Abby Tracy, 11               15:02.7   
   24  Stacy Letourneau, 12         15:19.1   
   56  Maggie DeSmet, 9             15:53.5   
   68  Leslie Schroeder, 8          16:11.0   
   96  Kim Holtus, 11               16:44.4   
  105  Brianna Waldvogel, 11        17:00.0   
Total Time = 1:17:09.6     Total Places = 165 
 
8. Brainerd  (Coach Dave Herath) 
   10  Hannah McAllister, 10        14:58.1   
   25  Jenna Dean, 10               15:20.1   
   49  Megan Homes, 8               15:46.8   
   58  Anna Gessell, 8              15:56.8   
   61  Courtney Wing, 9             16:00.0   
   87  Katherine Mueller, 11        16:31.7   
  103  Kacie Bahr, 11               16:55.5   
Total Time = 1:18:01.9     Total Places = 203 
 
9. Roseville  (Coach Mary Schifsky) 
   19  Katie Salvatore, 12          15:12.6   
   21  Emma Gray, 8                 15:17.4   
   22  Toni Salvatore, 11           15:18.2   
   70  Sophia Salmanpour, 8         16:12.2   
   72  Betsy Cogan, 8               16:13.2   
   73  Megan Foss, 10               16:13.4   
   89  Rachel Mason, 9              16:33.3   
Total Time = 1:18:13.5     Total Places = 204 
 
10. Moorhead  (Coach Tom Dooher) 
   26  Kaylee Litch, 9              15:21.1   
   32  Rachel Mjones, 11            15:29.6   
   36  Hannah Stordahl, 11          15:32.2   
   39  Leah Hansen, 10              15:33.9   
   74  Amber Henne, 12              16:13.4   
   93  Morgan Christian, 9          16:39.7   
  100  Kelly Brammer, 9             16:50.8   
Total Time = 1:18:10.2     Total Places = 207 
 
11. Maple Grove  (Coach Pam Hennen) 
   33  Cassie Egler, 12             15:30.1   
   42  Whitney Hines, 12            15:38.6   
   43  Abbie Weigel, 9              15:38.7   
   48  Molly Bjustrom, 8            15:45.4   
   59  Brenna Horn, 10              15:58.6   
   67  Bridget Hines, 12            16:07.2   
   97  Hannah Sanborn, 10           16:48.6   
Total Time = 1:18:31.4     Total Places = 225 
 
12. Osseo  (Coach Matt Ferry) 
   27  Kate Reins, 12               15:21.2   
   53  Tina Ewing, 10               15:51.4   
   54  Molly Robinson, 8            15:52.6   
   55  Michele Boursier, 11         15:53.5   
   66  Kellie McCullough, 9         16:06.2   
   90  Anna Todey, 8                16:36.1   
   91  Karyn Leibsch, 12            16:38.5   
Total Time = 1:19:04.9     Total Places = 255 



 
13. Lakeville South  (Coach Jessica Just) 
    3  Kayla Uphoff, 9              14:42.7   
   46  Megan Kilbride, 7            15:43.4   
   52  Taylor Donnelly, 8           15:50.3   
   88  Katie Huggins, 7             16:32.9   
  108  Marielle Green, 12           17:28.1   
  109  Lindsay Bjornstad, 12        17:46.5   
  111  Kjerstin Koch, 12            18:28.7   
Total Time = 1:20:17.5     Total Places = 297 
 
14. Duluth East  (Coach Dave Wicker) 
   15  Ericka Sell, 12              15:05.8   
   69  Sarah Allen, 10              16:11.8   
   77  Bria Kask, 11                16:14.2   
   80  Kate McDonald, 12            16:20.3   
   82  Karli Miller, 12             16:23.2   
   84  Marian Lund, 9               16:28.4   
   98  Macey Dorow, 8               16:49.6   
Total Time = 1:20:15.3     Total Places = 323 
 

15. St. Michael-Albertville (Coach Gregg Grenno) 
   41  Lexi Thompson, 11            15:37.2   
   65  Sarah Grindele, 12           16:05.4   
   75  Emily Nygaard, 9             16:13.5   
   81  Megan Beaudry, 10            16:21.9   
   86  Christine Thorn, 7           16:30.9   
  101  Hali Scott, 10               16:52.5   
  106  Niki Cote', 9                17:19.9   
Total Time = 1:20:48.9     Total Places = 348 
 
16. Eagan  (Coach Lisa Langenhahn) 
   34  Taylor Berg, 10              15:31.5   
   62  Serraya Brautigam, 11        16:02.8   
   76  Jenny Piskar, 12             16:13.7   
   85  Jessica Dallager, 10         16:30.4   
   94  Natalie Schlagel, 9          16:42.8   
   95  Christine McIntyre, 10       16:44.3   
  102  Leah Junker, 11              16:53.6   
Total Time = 1:21:01.3     Total Places = 351 

        TEAM                                 Mile       FINAL 
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER              TIME        TIME        TEAM 
    1        Alex Gits, 12                   5:40    14:15.4    Edina                 
    2        Laura Hughes, 9                 5:39    14:25.2    Mankato West          
    3        McKenzie Melander, 11           5:39    14:34.1    Eastview              
    4        Danielle Berndt, 11             5:39    14:34.7    Bloomington Kennedy   
    5        Emily Schwitzer, 12             5:39    14:35.0    Hopkins               
    6     1  Michelle Volz, 10               5:39    14:35.4    Lakeville North       
    7     2  Meghan Heuer, 9                 5:39    14:38.1    Prior Lake            
    8     3  Kayla Uphoff, 9                 5:41    14:42.7    Lakeville South       
    9     4  Katie Moraczewski, 10           5:42    14:43.2    White Bear Lake       
   10        Kristin Mork, 12                5:41    14:46.1    Cambridge-Isanti      
   11        Megan Lundgren, 12              5:41    14:47.6    Mankato East          
   12        Emma Bates, 9                   5:47    14:47.8    Elk River             
   13     5  Cassy Opitz, 10                 5:48    14:48.0    Eden Prairie          
   14        Anna Garner, 12                 5:40    14:50.4    Rochester Mayo        
   15     6  Emily Meese, 10                 5:47    14:54.6    Minnetonka            
   16        Hilary Noska, 10                5:40    14:54.7    Rochester Mayo        
   17     7  Solange Miller, 10              5:42    14:55.5    Lakeville North       
   18     8  Brooke Wyffels, 11              5:32    14:55.9    Marshall              
   19     9  Sarah Heuer, 10                 5:44    14:57.0    Prior Lake            
   20    10  Hannah McAllister, 10           5:56    14:58.1    Brainerd              
   21    11  Anna Urdahl, 12                 5:44    14:58.4    Minnetonka            
   22    12  Carrie Lang, 10                 5:51    15:00.4    Woodbury              
   23    13  Abby Tracy, 11                  5:44    15:02.7    White Bear Lake       
   24        Becca Sorenson, 11              5:40    15:05.2    Cloquet               
   25    14  Julia Curry, 12                 5:51    15:05.2    Woodbury              
   26    15  Ericka Sell, 12                 5:48    15:05.8    Duluth East           
   27    16  Lauren Bleyl, 10                5:51    15:07.9    Woodbury              
   28    17  Carolyn Wardell, 12             5:51    15:08.4    Woodbury              
   29    18  Emily VanKeulen, 10             5:47    15:08.4    Marshall              
   30        Julia Holm, 12                  5:47    15:10.4    Northfield            
   31        Ashley Polson, 11               5:52    15:11.0    Duluth Denfeld        
   32    19  Katie Salvatore, 12             5:50    15:12.6    Roseville             
   33        Anne Ferguson, 8                5:53    15:13.6    Eastview              
   34    20  Megan Smith, 12                 5:52    15:14.5    Eden Prairie          
   35    21  Emma Gray, 8                    5:50    15:17.4    Roseville             
   36    22  Toni Salvatore, 11              5:54    15:18.2    Roseville             
   37    23  Rachel Edwards, 11              5:54    15:18.3    Eden Prairie          
   38    24  Stacy Letourneau, 12            5:46    15:19.1    White Bear Lake       
   39        Steph Sjostrom, 10              5:48    15:19.8    Champlin Park         
   40    25  Jenna Dean, 10                  5:56    15:20.1    Brainerd              
   41    26  Kaylee Litch, 9                 5:56    15:21.1    Moorhead              
   42    27  Kate Reins, 12                  5:57    15:21.2    Osseo                 
   43        Victoria Paulson, 9             5:50    15:22.2    Owatonna              
   44    28  Lauren Domski, 8                6:00    15:23.1    Woodbury              
   45        Carolyn Baird, 12               5:48    15:23.4    Stillwater            
   46        Laura Docherty, 11              5:50    15:26.7    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   47    29  Taylor Bloome, 9                5:50    15:27.8    Marshall              
   48    30  Colette Celichowski, 8          5:55    15:28.1    Minnetonka            
   49    31  Abby Emmans, 10                 5:56    15:28.7    Minnetonka            
   50    32  Rachel Mjones, 11               5:58    15:29.6    Moorhead              
   51        Elizabeth Dargay, 10            5:56    15:29.7    Elk River             
   52    33  Cassie Egler, 12                5:50    15:30.1    Maple Grove           
   53    34  Taylor Berg, 10                 5:55    15:31.5    Eagan                 
   54    35  Grace Chandler, 8               5:52    15:31.9    Prior Lake            
   55        Julia Harrison, 8               5:53    15:32.1    Mound Westonka        
   56    36  Hannah Stordahl, 11             5:57    15:32.2    Moorhead              
   57    37  Paige Foster, 9                 5:45    15:32.5    Prior Lake            
   58    38  Stephanie Geis, 10              5:55    15:33.1    Eden Prairie          



   59    39  Leah Hansen, 10                 5:56    15:33.9    Moorhead              
        TEAM                                 Mile       FINAL 
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER              TIME        TIME        TEAM 
   60    40  Clare Boyer, 12                 5:56    15:34.2    Minnetonka            
   61    41  Lexi Thompson, 11               5:51    15:37.2    StMichael-Albertville  
   62        Caitlin Hewes, 9                5:50    15:38.1    Stillwater            
   63    42  Whitney Hines, 12               5:54    15:38.6    Maple Grove           
   64    43  Abbie Weigel, 9                 5:55    15:38.7    Maple Grove           
   65    44  Laura Johnson, 12               5:54    15:38.9    Marshall              
   66    45  Alexis Boyd, 8                  5:47    15:39.4    Marshall              
   67        Katy Sly, 11                    5:52    15:39.8    Stillwater            
   68        Lisa Wegman, 11                 5:55    15:40.8    Dover-Eyota StCharles  
   69        Sierra McCauley, 11             5:50    15:41.8    Apple Valley          
   70        Amy Campbell, 7                 5:57    15:42.1    Cloquet               
   71        Haylie Zenner, 7                5:57    15:42.1    Fergus Falls          
   72        Kayla Gudmundson, 10            5:56    15:42.4    Becker                
   73    46  Megan Kilbride, 7               5:59    15:43.4    Lakeville South       
   74    47  Michelle Ferguson, 8            5:58    15:44.5    Lakeville North       
   75    48  Molly Bjustrom, 8               5:59    15:45.4    Maple Grove           
   76        Tatum Garrity, 9                5:58    15:45.9    Hibbing               
   77        Caitlyn Dingmann, 10            5:48    15:45.9    Rocori                
   78    49  Megan Homes, 8                  6:02    15:46.8    Brainerd              
   79    50  Taylor Bates, 10                5:56    15:47.6    Eden Prairie          
   80    51  Beth Ohrt, 12                   6:10    15:47.7    Lakeville North       
   81    52  Taylor Donnelly, 8              6:00    15:50.3    Lakeville South       
   82        Morgan Illikainen, 8            5:58    15:50.8    Grand Rapids          
   83    53  Tina Ewing, 10                  6:04    15:51.4    Osseo                 
   84    54  Molly Robinson, 8               6:04    15:52.6    Osseo                 
   85        Nicole Westphal, 10             5:50    15:52.9    Park                  
   86    55  Michele Boursier, 11            6:04    15:53.5    Osseo                 
   87    56  Maggie DeSmet, 9                6:00    15:53.5    White Bear Lake       
   88        Kayla Johnson, 9                6:05    15:54.4    St. Francis           
   89        Kelly Hurtis, 10                5:56    15:54.7    Dover-Eyota StCharles  
   90    57  Maria Ferguson, 10              5:58    15:55.4    Lakeville North       
   91    58  Anna Gessell, 8                 6:09    15:56.8    Brainerd              
   92        Kate Sanders, 9                 6:09    15:57.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   93    59  Brenna Horn, 10                 6:07    15:58.6    Maple Grove           
   94    60  Faith Brisbois, 10              5:55    15:59.9    Eden Prairie          
   95    61  Courtney Wing, 9                6:09    16:00.0    Brainerd              
   96    62  Serraya Brautigam, 11           5:55    16:02.8    Eagan                 
   97    63  Taylor Scholl, 7                6:14    16:04.5    Prior Lake            
   98    64  Stephanie Lanik, 10             5:52    16:05.0    Woodbury              
   99    65  Sarah Grindele, 12              5:57    16:05.4    StMichael-Albertville  
  100        Paige Sotirin, 9                5:58    16:06.0    Mound Westonka        
  101    66  Kellie McCullough, 9            6:07    16:06.2    Osseo                 
  102        Megan Ackerman, 9               6:08    16:06.5    Buffalo               
  103    67  Bridget Hines, 12               6:00    16:07.2    Maple Grove           
  104        Heidi Peterson, 9               6:04    16:10.1    Sartell               
  105    68  Leslie Schroeder, 8             6:07    16:11.0    White Bear Lake       
  106    69  Sarah Allen, 10                 6:10    16:11.8    Duluth East           
  107    70  Sophia Salmanpour, 8            6:04    16:12.2    Roseville             
  108    71  Rachel Hoerauf, 9               6:03    16:12.9    Minnetonka            
  109    72  Betsy Cogan, 8                  6:04    16:13.2    Roseville             
  110    73  Megan Foss, 10                  6:04    16:13.4    Roseville             
  111    74  Amber Henne, 12                 6:05    16:13.4    Moorhead              
  112    75  Emily Nygaard, 9                6:10    16:13.5    StMichael-Albertville  
  113    76  Jenny Piskar, 12                6:10    16:13.7    Eagan                 
  114    77  Bria Kask, 11                   6:11    16:14.2    Duluth East           
  115        Kayla Morisette, 7              6:11    16:14.7    Tartan                
  116    78  Laura Platner, 11               5:54    16:15.8    Eden Prairie          
  117    79  Darby Baranick, 7               5:59    16:15.9    Woodbury              
  118        Marissa  Dahlquist, 12          5:49    16:17.1    Coon Rapids           
  119    80  Kate McDonald, 12               6:12    16:20.3    Duluth East           
  120    81  Megan Beaudry, 10               5:57    16:21.9    StMichael-Albertville  
  121    82  Karli Miller, 12                6:13    16:23.2    Duluth East           
  122        Suzanna Kearns, 9               6:10    16:23.5    Benilde St. Margaret  
  123    83  Brooke Campbell, 10             6:05    16:27.4    Lakeville North       
  124    84  Marian Lund, 9                  6:13    16:28.4    Duluth East           
  125    85  Jessica Dallager, 10            6:11    16:30.4    Eagan                 
  126    86  Christine Thorn, 7              6:19    16:30.9    StMichael-Albertville  
  127    87  Katherine Mueller, 11           6:09    16:31.7    Brainerd              
  128    88  Katie Huggins, 7                6:20    16:32.9    Lakeville South       
  129    89  Rachel Mason, 9                 6:15    16:33.3    Roseville             
  130    90  Anna Todey, 8                   6:17    16:36.1    Osseo                 
  131    91  Karyn Leibsch, 12               6:25    16:38.5    Osseo                 
  132    92  Katie Moen, 8                   6:16    16:38.6    Prior Lake            
  133    93  Morgan Christian, 9             6:15    16:39.7    Moorhead              
  134    94  Natalie Schlagel, 9             6:07    16:42.8    Eagan                 
  135    95  Christine McIntyre, 10          6:25    16:44.3    Eagan                 
  136    96  Kim Holtus, 11                  6:08    16:44.4    White Bear Lake       
  137    97  Hannah Sanborn, 10              6:18    16:48.6    Maple Grove           



  138    98  Macey Dorow, 8                  6:14    16:49.6    Duluth East           
        TEAM                                 Mile       FINAL 
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER              TIME        TIME        TEAM 
  139    99  Jessica Scheu, 9                6:16    16:50.5    Prior Lake            
  140   100  Kelly Brammer, 9                6:25    16:50.8    Moorhead              
  141   101  Hali Scott, 10                  6:17    16:52.5    StMichael-Albertville  
  142        Carly Rasmussen, 9              6:17    16:53.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
  143   102  Leah Junker, 11                 6:25    16:53.6    Eagan                 
  144   103  Kacie Bahr, 11                  6:25    16:55.5    Brainerd              
  145   104  Amelia Kraft, 9                 6:16    16:58.2    Marshall              
  146   105  Brianna Waldvogel, 11           6:15    17:00.0    White Bear Lake       
  147        Hannah Kellerman, 9             5:57    17:04.9    Sartell               
  148   106  Niki Cote', 9                   6:26    17:19.9    StMichael-Albertville  
  149   107  Kate Geraets, 11                6:19    17:23.6    Marshall              
  150   108  Marielle Green, 12              6:31    17:28.1    Lakeville South       
  151   109  Lindsay Bjornstad, 12           6:36    17:46.5    Lakeville South       
  152   110  Lindsey LaBelle, 11             6:25    17:54.2    Minnetonka            
  153   111  Kjerstin Koch, 12               6:40    18:28.7    Lakeville South       
  154   112  Nicole Flack, 10                5:52    18:42.9    Lakeville North       
  155        Kaila Urick, 8                  5:47    DNF  


